

**Resolution 22-089** 

A RESOLUTION IN APPRECIATION OF DANIEL GUYER

## WHEREAS:

Pliocene Ridge Community Services District is dependent upon dedicated volunteers to provide public services, as outlined in its mission statement, and Daniel Guyer answered the call in 2007, serving on the board of directors of Pliocene Ridge CSD for over 14 years, and he was a beacon of steadfast leadership as district President for many years.

## THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The Board of Directors of Pliocene Ridge CSD hereby recognizes and sincerely thanks Daniel Guyer for his dedication and ongoing commitment to the communities of Pliocene Ridge.

**ADOPTED** by the Board of Directors of Pliocene Ridge Community Services District on the 17<sup>th</sup> day of March 2022 by the following vote:

AYES: NAYS: ABSTAIN: ABSENT: VACANT: 1

Bruce Coons, Vice President

Larry Allen, Director

Chris Mills, Director

Grace Knowles, Director

ATTEST:

Rae Bell Arbogast Secretary